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21.4 Gross national expenditure in constant (1961) dollars, 1970-73 (million dollars) 

Item 1970r 1972r 1973 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Government 
Business 

Residential construction 
Non-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

Value of physical change in inventories 
Government 
Business 

Non-farm 
Farm and grain in commercial channels 

Exports of goods and services 
Deduct: imports of goods and services 
Residual error of estimate 
Gross national expenditure in constant (1961) dollars 

39,571 
10,441 
13,503 
2,344 
11,159 
2,556 
3,890 
4,713 

20 
-15 

188 
-153 

17,261 
16,532 

-250 

41,674 
10,893 
14,563 
2,643 

11,920 
3,032 
4,052 
4,836 
256 
-36 

314 
-22 

18,113 
-17,861 

-53 

44,533 
11,333 
15,339 
2,673 
12,666 
3,361 
3,973 
5,332 
406 
13 

731 
-338 

19,407 
-19,981 

478 

48,083 
11,800 
16,940 
2,790 
14,150 
3,790 
4,288 
6,072 
763 
-14 

826 
-49 

21,017 
-22,454 

196 
64,014 67,585 71,515 76,345 

21.5 Year-to-year percentage change in gross national expenditure, 1970-73 

Item 1970r 197ir 1972r 1973 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross fixed capital formation 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Government 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Business 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Non-residential construction 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Machinery and equipment 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

Exports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Imports of goods and services 
Value 
Volume 
Price 
Gross national expenditure at market prices 
Value 
Volume 
Price 

6.0 
2.3 
3.6 

16.8 
10.4 
5.8 

4.5 
0.3 
4.2 

3.9 
-0.6 
4.6 

4.7 
0.5 
4.2 

-9.0 
11.0 
2.2 

12.8 
7.3 
5.2 

7.1 
2.3 
4.7 

12.8 
9.0 
3.5 

2.0 
-0.7 
2.7 

7.4 
2.5 
4.8 

7.8 
5.3 
2.4 

10.7 
4.3 
6.2 

13.2 
7.9 
4.9 

18.3 
12.8 
4.9 

12.1 
6.8 
5.0 

26.0 
18.6 
6.2 

10.5 
4.2 
6.1 

5.4 
2.6 
2.7 

5.2 
4.9 
0.3 

10.0 
8.0 
1.8 

8.9 
5.6 
3.1 

11.2 
6.9 
4.1 

10.8 
4.0 
6.4 

10.4 
5.3 
4.8 

5.7 
1.1 
4.5 

11.4 
6.3 
4.9 

19.7 
10.9 
8.0 

4.2 
-1.9 
6.3 

12.4 
10.3 
2.0 

10.5 
7.1 
3.1 

14.9 
11.9 
2.7 

10.9 
5.8 
4.8 

14.5 
8.0 
6.1 

11.7 
4.1 
7.2 

17.7 
10.4 
6.6 

10.8 
4.4 
6.1 

19.2 
11.7 
6.7 

23.3 
12.8 
9.4 

16.4 
7.9 
7.9 

18.7 
13.9 
4.2 

23.9 
8.3 
14.4 

22.4 
12.4 
8.9 

14.9 
6.8 
7.6 

21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1970 -73 (miUion dollars) 

Source and province or territory 1970r 197ir 1972r 1973 

Source 
Wafes, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Net income received by farm operators from farm production 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business including rent 
Interest, dividends and miscellaneous investment income 

46,706 
914 

1,119 
5,424 
5,220 

51,342 
908 

1,394 
5,861 
5,519 

56,976 
979 

1,597 
6,359 
6,254 

64,108 
1,039 
2,972 
6,803 
7,467 


